water & sanitation

) . | Department:
! i ‘Eﬂ Water and Sanitation
RSZe REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

A 1c26

MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

Enquiries: S Mahlangu
Telephone: 012 336 8792
Reference: HRM/09/10/2014

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 1626 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Mrs Z B N Balindlela (DA) is attached for your consideration.

—

-

S MARGARET—AMDRIC KS
ACTING DIRECTOR-GENERAL

DATE: = \\ \\\\ W

DRAFT REPLY APPROVED/AMENDED

MRS NP MOKONYANE
MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

s e kR

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION 1629

NW1987E


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1626

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 19 SEPTEMBER 2014
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 17)

1626. Mrs Z B N Balindlela (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(a) Which posts in her department are vacant in the (i) highly skilled, (ii) highly skilled supervision and (iii) senior and top management levels and (b) in each case, what has been the duration of the vacancy? NW1987E
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REPLY:

The new Department was proclaimed to be Department of water and Sanitation and we are currently working on repositioning the structure to be in line with the new proclaimed

Department.
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